
Extension of Train and Bus Operational Hours on

Chinese New Year's Eve, 9 February 2024

地铁与巴士路线将在农历新年前夕(2024年2月9日)延长服务时间 | Lanjutan Waktu Operasi Kereta Api dan Bas pada Malam Sebelum Tahun Baru Cina, 9 Februari 2024 |

சீன புத்தாண்டுக்குமுந்ததய தினம், 9பிப்ரவரி 2024அன்று, ரயில் மற்றும் பபருந்து பேதவகள் சேயல்படும் பநரங்கள் நீட்டிக்கப்படுகிறது

Last Train Timings of Interchange Stations 

转换站的地铁末班车服务时间 |  Jadual kereta api terakhir di stesen pertukaran |  இரயில் சந்திப்பு நிலையங்களில் கலைசி இரயில் சசயல்படும் நநரங்கள்

1.55am

2.31am

2.34am

1.58am

2.02am

2.00am

2.00am

2.04am

1.56am

2.06am

1.54am

2.17am

1.44am

2.26am

1.34am 1.32am

North East Line

Downtown Line

1.51am 2.06am

2.42am

2.10am

2.40am

2.12am

2.37am

2.16am

2.34am

2.18am

2.32am

2.20am

2.30am 1.59am

2.24am 2.38am

2.25am 2.11am

2.51am

1.52am

Last Bus Timings of Selected Bus Services Departing the Interchanges and Bus Stops

转换站和巴士站的部分巴士末班车服务时间 | Jadual perkhidmatan bas terpilih terakhir yang berlepas dari pusat pertukaran dan perhentian 
bas | பபருந்து ேந்திப்பு நிதலயங்களிலும் பபருந்துநிறுத்தங்களிலும் இருந்துபுறப்படும் பதரந்்சதடுக்கப்பட்ட பபருந்து பேதவகளின் கதடசிபபருந்து பநரங்கள்

Departing From Services
Last Bus Timings

(after midnight)

Ang Mo Kio Interchange 261, 269 2.45am

Bedok Interchange 222, 225G, 228, 229 2.45am

Bishan Interchange 410W 2.50am

Boon Lay Interchange 181, 240, 241, 243G 2.50am

Eunos Interchange 60A, 63M 2.40am

Hougang Central Interchange 325 2.30am

Buangkok Station Exit B

(Bus Stop Code 67601)
114A 2.35am

Serangoon Interchange 315 2.30am

Tampines Interchange 291, 292, 293 3.05am

Toa Payoh Interchange 232, 238 2.40am

Yishun Interchange 804, 812 3.05am

Opp Choa Chu Kang Station

(Bus Stop Code 44531)
974A 3.20am

2.07am

2.44am



Adjustment to Operating Hours 

on Eve of Chinese New Year 2024

调整2024年农历新年除夕的巴士服务时间
Penyesuaian kepada Waktu Operasi pada malam menjelang Tahun 

Baru Cina 2024
2024 சனீப் புத்தாண்டுக்கு முந்ததய நாளில் சசதை சநர மாற்றம்

10e, 14e, 30e, 89e,  

174e, 196e, 513, 652, 

654, 655, 660, 667, 

668, 671, 672, 850E

On the eve of Chinese New Year, 9 February 2024, the evening trips of 16 bus 
services will be brought forward. There will be no changes to the operating hours 
for the morning trips. Details are as follows:

在农历新年除夕（2024年2月9日），16条巴士路线将把傍晚时段的趟次提前。上午时段的
巴士服务时间将保持不变。详情如下:

Pada malam menjelang Tahun Baru Cina, 9 Februari 2024, perjalanan waktu malam 16 
perkhidmatan bas  akan bermula lebih awal. Tidak ada perubahan pada waktu operasi untuk 
perjalanan pagi. Butirannya adalah seperti berikut:

சீனப் புத்தாண்டுக்கு முந்ததய நாளான 9 பிப்ரவரி 2024 அன்று, 16 பபருந்து
பசதவகளின் மாதை பநரப் பயணங்கள் முன்ககாண்டு வரப்படும். காதை பநரப்
பயணங்களில் எந்த மாற்றங்களும் இல்தை. அதன் விவரம்:

Services Departing From

Revised 

Operating Hours
(No operation during 

evening peak)

10e

Bus Stop outside 

Hub Synergy Point (03222)

1.15pm to 2.00pm

196e 1.15pm to 1.39pm

513 1.15pm to 1.30pm

850E 1.00pm to 1.20pm

14e Bus Stop outside Orchard Station/Lucky Plaza (09048) 1.00pm to 1.24pm

30e Bus Stop outside Heng Mui Keng Terr (16069) 1.00pm to 1.48pm

89e Bus Stop outside 3rd Cargo Agents (95051) 12.15pm to 1.50pm

174e Kampong Bahru Terminal (10499) 12.51pm to 1.45pm

652
Bus Stop outside Mapletree Anson (03241)

1.10pm to 1.25pm

654, 660
1.20pm to 1.35pm

655, 667, 671, 672
Bus Stop outside Marina Bay Station (03539)

668 1.10pm to 1.25pm

Scan to

read more

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Care at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg  ● 欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运客户关怀

1800-287 2727（每日早上7时30分至晚上8时）或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg ●  Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Jagaan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian

1800-287 2727 (setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg ●   பமல் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்தகயாளர் பசதவ எண்
1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காதை 7.30 மணி – இரவு 8.00 மணி) அதைக்கவும் அல்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sg என்ற இதணயப் பக்கத்திற்குச் கசல்ைவும்   



Road Name
Towards LIE / ALPS / CAC Towards Tampines Town

Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip

Tampines Avenue 9 75279 Opp Blk 721 7.00am 7.30am 75271 Blk 721 2.01pm 2.31pm

Tampines Avenue 6 75269 Opp Blks 710/713 7.02am 7.32am 75261 Bet Blks 710/713 2.00pm 2.30pm

Tampines Avenue 5
75139 Blk 863 7.05am 7.35am 75131 Bet Blks 701/702 1.59pm 2.29pm

75149 Blk 867A 7.07am 7.37am 75141 Blk 730 1.57pm 2.27pm

Tampines Avenue 8 75159 Blk 874 7.09am 7.39am 75151 Opp Blk 871A 1.56pm 2.26pm

Tampines Avenue 3

75101 Blk 880 7.12am 7.42am 75109 Blk 888 1.53pm 2.23pm

75081 Blk 831 7.14am 7.44am 75089 Blk 827 1.52pm 2.22pm

75071 Opp Blk 819 7.15am 7.45am 75079 Blk 819 1.50pm 2.20pm

Tampines Avenue 4 76281 Junyuan Pr Sch 7.17am 7.47am 76289 Blk 801 1.48pm 2.18pm

Tampines Avenue 1 75051 Tampines West Stn Exit B 7.20am 7.50am

Loyang Way
98121 Krislite Bldg 7.37am 8.07am 98129 Opp Krislite Bldg 1.29pm 1.59pm

98131 Bef Loyang Way 1 7.38am 8.08am 98139 Aft Loyang Way 1 1.28pm 1.58pm

Loyang Avenue
98061 Opp Engine Test Facility 7.39am 8.09am 98069 Aft Engine Test Facility 1.27pm 1.57pm

98071 Loyang Way 4/Soxal 7.40am 8.10am 98079 Opp Loyang Way 4/Soxal 1.26pm 1.56pm

Telok Paku Road 99181 Bef S’pore Aviation AC 7.47am 8.17am 99189 S’pore Aviation AC 1.21pm 1.51pm

Nicoll Drive
Non-stop Non-stop

Changi Coast Road

Alps Avenue

95171 Prologis 8.00am 8.30am 95179 DHL 1.12pm 1.42pm

95181 Menlo Worldwide 8.01am 8.31am 95189 Expeditors 1.11pm 1.41pm

95191 Opp DB Schenker 8.03am 8.33am

Airline Road
95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 8.04am 8.34am 95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 1.09pm 1.39pm

95061 Airline Hse 8.06am 8.36am 95069 Opp Airline Hse 1.08pm 1.38pm

Airport Cargo Road

95051 3rd Cargo Agents 8.08am 8.38am 95049 SATS Cargo Ter 1.06pm 1.36pm

95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 8.09am 8.39am 95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 1.05pm 1.35pm

95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 8.10am 8.40am 95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 1.04pm 1.34pm

95049 SATS Cargo Ter 8.11am 8.41am 95051 3rd Cargo Agents 1.03pm 1.33pm

Airline Road
95069 Opp Airline Hse 8.13am 8.43am 95061 Airline Hse 1.01pm 1.31pm

95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 8.14am 8.44am 95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 1.00pm 1.30pm

Note : Bus arrival timings may vary depending on traffic conditions.

LCS1
Peak Period 

Shuttle Bus Service

调整2024年农历新年除夕的巴士服务时间

Adjustment to Operating Hours 
on Eve of Chinese New Year 2024

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Care at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg
欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运客户关怀 1800-287 2727（每日早上7时30分至晚上8时）或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg
Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Jagaan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 1800-287 2727 (setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari
www.sbstransit.com.sg
மேல் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்ககயாளர் மேகவ எண் 1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காகை 7.30 ேணி – இரவு 8.00
ேணி) அகைக்கவும் அல்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sg என்ற இகணயப் பக்கத்திற்குச் சேல்ைவும்

On the eve of Chinese New Year, 9 February 2024, the two evening trips of this Service
will be brought forward. There will be no changes to the operating hours for the morning
trips. Details are as follows:

在农历新年除夕（2024年2月9日），该巴士路线在傍晚时段的两个趟次将被提前。
早上时段的巴士服务时间将保持不变。详情如下:

Departing From Current Operating Hours Revised Operating Hours

Bus Stop Aft Cargo Bldg D

(95141)
5.45pm and 6.15pm

1.00pm and 1.30pm
(No operation during evening peak)



Loyang Industrial Estate (LIE) 罗央工业区

Airport Logistics Park of Singapore (ALPS) 新加坡机场物流园

Changi Airfreight Centre (CAC) 樟宜航空货运中心

Tampines
淡滨尼



Road Name
Towards LIE / ALPS / CAC Towards Tampines Town

Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip

Tampines Avenue 9 75279 Opp Blk 721 7.00am 7.30am 75271 Blk 721 2.01pm 2.31pm

Tampines Avenue 6 75269 Opp Blks 710/713 7.02am 7.32am 75261 Bet Blks 710/713 2.00pm 2.30pm

Tampines Avenue 5
75139 Blk 863 7.05am 7.35am 75131 Bet Blks 701/702 1.59pm 2.29pm

75149 Blk 867A 7.07am 7.37am 75141 Blk 730 1.57pm 2.27pm

Tampines Avenue 8 75159 Blk 874 7.09am 7.39am 75151 Opp Blk 871A 1.56pm 2.26pm

Tampines Avenue 3

75101 Blk 880 7.12am 7.42am 75109 Blk 888 1.53pm 2.23pm

75081 Blk 831 7.14am 7.44am 75089 Blk 827 1.52pm 2.22pm

75071 Opp Blk 819 7.15am 7.45am 75079 Blk 819 1.50pm 2.20pm

Tampines Avenue 4 76281 Junyuan Pr Sch 7.17am 7.47am 76289 Blk 801 1.48pm 2.18pm

Tampines Avenue 1 75051 Tampines West Stn Exit B 7.20am 7.50am

Loyang Way
98121 Krislite Bldg 7.37am 8.07am 98129 Opp Krislite Bldg 1.29pm 1.59pm

98131 Bef Loyang Way 1 7.38am 8.08am 98139 Aft Loyang Way 1 1.28pm 1.58pm

Loyang Avenue
98061 Opp Engine Test Facility 7.39am 8.09am 98069 Aft Engine Test Facility 1.27pm 1.57pm

98071 Loyang Way 4/Soxal 7.40am 8.10am 98079 Opp Loyang Way 4/Soxal 1.26pm 1.56pm

Telok Paku Road 99181 Bef S’pore Aviation AC 7.47am 8.17am 99189 S’pore Aviation AC 1.21pm 1.51pm

Nicoll Drive
Non-stop Non-stop

Changi Coast Road

Alps Avenue

95171 Prologis 8.00am 8.30am 95179 DHL 1.12pm 1.42pm

95181 Menlo Worldwide 8.01am 8.31am 95189 Expeditors 1.11pm 1.41pm

95191 Opp DB Schenker 8.03am 8.33am

Airline Road
95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 8.04am 8.34am 95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 1.09pm 1.39pm

95061 Airline Hse 8.06am 8.36am 95069 Opp Airline Hse 1.08pm 1.38pm

Airport Cargo Road

95051 3rd Cargo Agents 8.08am 8.38am 95049 SATS Cargo Ter 1.06pm 1.36pm

95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 8.09am 8.39am 95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 1.05pm 1.35pm

95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 8.10am 8.40am 95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 1.04pm 1.34pm

95049 SATS Cargo Ter 8.11am 8.41am 95051 3rd Cargo Agents 1.03pm 1.33pm

Airline Road
95069 Opp Airline Hse 8.13am 8.43am 95061 Airline Hse 1.01pm 1.31pm

95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 8.14am 8.44am 95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 1.00pm 1.30pm

Note : Bus arrival timings may vary depending on traffic conditions.

LCS1
Peak Period 

Shuttle Bus Service

2024 ேீனப் புத்தாண்டுக்கு முந்கதய நாளில் 
மேகவ மநர ோற்றம்

Penyesuaian Waktu Operasi pada malam
menjelang Tahun Baru Cina 2024

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Care at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg
欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运客户关怀 1800-287 2727（每日早上7时30分至晚上8时）或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg
Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Jagaan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 1800-287 2727 (setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari
www.sbstransit.com.sg
மேல் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்ககயாளர் மேகவ எண் 1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காகை 7.30 ேணி – இரவு 8.00
ேணி) அகைக்கவும் அல்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sg என்ற இகணயப் பக்கத்திற்குச் சேல்ைவும்

Pada malam Tahun Baru Cina, 9 Februari 2024, perkhidmatan dua perjalanan waktu malam
akan diubah untuk beroperasi lebih awal. Tiada perubahan akan dibuat pada waktu operasi
bagi perjalanan sebelah pagi. Butirannya adalah seperti berikut:

ேீனப் புத்தாண்டுக்கு முந்கதய நாளான 9 பிப்ரவரி 2024 அன்று, இந்தப் மபருந்து மேகவயின்
இரண்டு ோகை மநரப் பயணங்கள் முன்சகாண்டு வரப்படும். காகை மநரப் பயணங்களில் எந்த
ோற்றங்களும் இல்கை. அதன் விவரம்:

Departing From Current Operating Hours Revised Operating Hours

Bus Stop Aft Cargo Bldg D

(95141)
5.45pm and 6.15pm

1.00pm and 1.30pm
(No operation during evening peak)


Tampines
சதம்பனிஸ்

Loyang Industrial Estate (LIE) ல ோயோங்த ோழிலிய ்லேடட்ட
Airport Logistics Park of Singapore (ALPS) சிங்கே்பூர்விமோன
நிட ய ் ளவோடே்பூங்கோ

Changi Airfreight Centre (CAC) சோங்கிவிமோனசச்ரக்குடமயம்




Punggol

榜鹅

LCS2
Peak Period 

Shuttle Bus Service

调整2024年农历新年除夕的巴士服务时间

Adjustment to Operating Hours 
on Eve of Chinese New Year 2024

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Care at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg
欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运客户关怀 1800-287 2727（每日早上7时30分至晚上8时）或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg
Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Jagaan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 1800-287 2727 (setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari
www.sbstransit.com.sg
மேல் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்ககயாளர் மேகவ எண் 1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காகை 7.30 ேணி – இரவு 8.00
ேணி) அகைக்கவும் அல்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sg என்ற இகணயப் பக்கத்திற்குச் சேல்ைவும்

Departing From Current Operating Hours Revised Operating Hours

Bus Stop Aft Cargo Bldg D

(95141)
5.45pm and 6.15pm

1.00pm and 1.30pm
(No operation during evening peak)

Road Name
Towards LIE / ALPS / CAC Towards Punggol Town

Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip

Punggol Way

65611 Nibong Stn Exit B 7.00am 7.30am 65619 Nibong Stn Exit A 2.23pm 2.53pm

65601 Sumang Stn Exit B 7.03am 7.33am 65609 Sumang Stn Exit A 2.20pm 2.50pm

65141 Aft Soo Teck Stn 7.06am 7.36am 65149 Bef Soo Teck Stn 2.17pm 2.47pm

Punggol Field 65339 Blk 268C 7.07am 7.37am 65331 Opp Blk 268D 2.14pm 2.44pm

Punggol Walk Non-stop Non-stop

Punggol Central

65251 Punggol Stn/Waterway Pt 7.12am 7.42am 65259 Punggol Stn/Int 2.08pm 2.38pm

65221 Blk 303D 7.13am 7.43am 65229 Blk 298 2.04pm 2.34pm

65281 Punggol Sec/Blk 601B 7.14am 7.44am 65289 Opp Punggol Sec/Blk 195E 2.02pm 2.32pm

65271 Opp Blk 188 7.17am 7.47am 65279 Bet Blks 187/188 1.58pm 2.28pm

65261 Blk 649 7.20am 7.50am 65269 Blk 162B 1.54pm 2.24pm

Loyang Way
98121 Krislite Bldg 7.48am 8.18am 98129 Opp Krislite Bldg 1.30pm 2.00pm

98131 Bef Loyang Way 1 7.49am 8.19am 98139 Aft Loyang Way 1 1.29pm 1.59pm

Loyang Avenue
98061 Opp Engine Test Facility 7.50am 8.20am 98069 Aft Engine Test Facility 1.28pm 1.58pm

98071 Loyang Way 4/Soxal 7.51am 8.21am 98079 Opp Loyang Way 4/Soxal 1.27pm 1.57pm

Telok Paku Road 99181 Bef S’pore Aviation AC 8.00am 8.30am 99189 S’pore Aviation AC 1.22pm 1.52pm

Nicoll Drive
Non-stop Non-stop

Changi Coast Road

Alps Avenue

95171 Prologis 8.13am 8.43am 95179 DHL 1.13pm 1.43pm

95181 Menlo Worldwide 8.14am 8.44am 95189 Expeditors 1.12pm 1.42pm

95191 Opp DB Schenker 8.16am 8.46am

Airline Road
95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 8.17am 8.47am 95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 1.09pm 1.39pm

95061 Airline Hse 8.19am 8.49am 95069 Opp Airline Hse 1.08pm 1.38pm

Airport Cargo Road

95051 3rd Cargo Agents 8.21am 8.51am 95049 SATS Cargo Ter 1.06pm 1.36pm

95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 8.22am 8.52am 95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 1.05pm 1.35pm

95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 8.23am 8.53am 95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 1.04pm 1.34pm

95049 SATS Cargo Ter 8.24am 8.54am 95051 3rd Cargo Agents 1.03pm 1.33pm

Airline Road
95069 Opp Airline Hse 8.26am 8.56am 95061 Airline Hse 1.01pm 1.31pm

95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 8.27am 8.57am 95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 1.00pm 1.30pm

Note : Bus arrival timings may vary depending on traffic conditions.

On the eve of Chinese New Year, 9 February 2024, the two evening trips of this Service
will be brought forward. There will be no changes to the operating hours for the morning
trips. Details are as follows:

在农历新年除夕（2024年2月9日），该巴士路线在傍晚时段的两个趟次将被提前。
早上时段的巴士服务时间将保持不变。详情如下:

Loyang Industrial Estate (LIE) 罗央工业区

Airport Logistics Park of Singapore (ALPS) 新加坡机场物流园

Changi Airfreight Centre (CAC) 樟宜航空货运中心



Road Name
Towards LIE / ALPS / CAC Towards Tampines Town

Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip Bus Stop Code Bus Stop Description First Trip Second Trip

Tampines Avenue 9 75279 Opp Blk 721 7.00am 7.30am 75271 Blk 721 2.01pm 2.31pm

Tampines Avenue 6 75269 Opp Blks 710/713 7.02am 7.32am 75261 Bet Blks 710/713 2.00pm 2.30pm

Tampines Avenue 5
75139 Blk 863 7.05am 7.35am 75131 Bet Blks 701/702 1.59pm 2.29pm

75149 Blk 867A 7.07am 7.37am 75141 Blk 730 1.57pm 2.27pm

Tampines Avenue 8 75159 Blk 874 7.09am 7.39am 75151 Opp Blk 871A 1.56pm 2.26pm

Tampines Avenue 3

75101 Blk 880 7.12am 7.42am 75109 Blk 888 1.53pm 2.23pm

75081 Blk 831 7.14am 7.44am 75089 Blk 827 1.52pm 2.22pm

75071 Opp Blk 819 7.15am 7.45am 75079 Blk 819 1.50pm 2.20pm

Tampines Avenue 4 76281 Junyuan Pr Sch 7.17am 7.47am 76289 Blk 801 1.48pm 2.18pm

Tampines Avenue 1 75051 Tampines West Stn Exit B 7.20am 7.50am

Loyang Way
98121 Krislite Bldg 7.37am 8.07am 98129 Opp Krislite Bldg 1.29pm 1.59pm

98131 Bef Loyang Way 1 7.38am 8.08am 98139 Aft Loyang Way 1 1.28pm 1.58pm

Loyang Avenue
98061 Opp Engine Test Facility 7.39am 8.09am 98069 Aft Engine Test Facility 1.27pm 1.57pm

98071 Loyang Way 4/Soxal 7.40am 8.10am 98079 Opp Loyang Way 4/Soxal 1.26pm 1.56pm

Telok Paku Road 99181 Bef S’pore Aviation AC 7.47am 8.17am 99189 S’pore Aviation AC 1.21pm 1.51pm

Nicoll Drive
Non-stop Non-stop

Changi Coast Road

Alps Avenue

95171 Prologis 8.00am 8.30am 95179 DHL 1.12pm 1.42pm

95181 Menlo Worldwide 8.01am 8.31am 95189 Expeditors 1.11pm 1.41pm

95191 Opp DB Schenker 8.03am 8.33am

Airline Road
95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 8.04am 8.34am 95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 1.09pm 1.39pm

95061 Airline Hse 8.06am 8.36am 95069 Opp Airline Hse 1.08pm 1.38pm

Airport Cargo Road

95051 3rd Cargo Agents 8.08am 8.38am 95049 SATS Cargo Ter 1.06pm 1.36pm

95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 8.09am 8.39am 95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 1.05pm 1.35pm

95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 8.10am 8.40am 95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 1.04pm 1.34pm

95049 SATS Cargo Ter 8.11am 8.41am 95051 3rd Cargo Agents 1.03pm 1.33pm

Airline Road
95069 Opp Airline Hse 8.13am 8.43am 95061 Airline Hse 1.01pm 1.31pm

95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 8.14am 8.44am 95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 1.00pm 1.30pm

Note : Bus arrival timings may vary depending on traffic conditions.

2024 ேீனப் புத்தாண்டுக்கு முந்கதய நாளில் 
மேகவ மநர ோற்றம்

Penyesuaian Waktu Operasi pada malam
menjelang Tahun Baru Cina 2024

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Care at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg
欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运客户关怀 1800-287 2727（每日早上7时30分至晚上8时）或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg
Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Jagaan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 1800-287 2727 (setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari
www.sbstransit.com.sg
மேல் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்ககயாளர் மேகவ எண் 1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காகை 7.30 ேணி – இரவு 8.00
ேணி) அகைக்கவும் அல்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sg என்ற இகணயப் பக்கத்திற்குச் சேல்ைவும்

Departing From Current Operating Hours Revised Operating Hours

Bus Stop Aft Cargo Bldg D

(95141)
5.45pm and 6.15pm

1.00pm and 1.30pm
(No operation during evening peak)

LCS2
Peak Period 

Shuttle Bus Service

Pada malam Tahun Baru Cina, 9 Februari 2024, perkhidmatan dua perjalanan waktu malam
akan diubah untuk beroperasi lebih awal. Tiada perubahan akan dibuat pada waktu operasi
bagi perjalanan sebelah pagi. Butirannya adalah seperti berikut:

ேீனப் புத்தாண்டுக்கு முந்கதய நாளான 9 பிப்ரவரி 2024 அன்று, இந்தப் மபருந்து மேகவயின்
இரண்டு ோகை மநரப் பயணங்கள் முன்சகாண்டு வரப்படும். காகை மநரப் பயணங்களில் எந்த
ோற்றங்களும் இல்கை. அதன் விவரம்:


Punggol
சபாங்மகால்

Loyang Industrial Estate (LIE) ல ோயோங்த ோழிலிய ்லேடட்ட
Airport Logistics Park of Singapore (ALPS) சிங்கே்பூர்விமோன
நிட ய ் ளவோடே்பூங்கோ

Changi Airfreight Centre (CAC) சோங்கிவிமோனசச்ரக்குடமயம்


	Slide 1
	Slide 1

